

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

930 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3583 OF 2014
IN FAST/5706/2014 WITH CA/3584/2014 IN FAST/5706/2014

THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER AURANGABAD
VERSUS
MAHADEO SAUDA CHAVAN AND ANOTHER

...
Advocate for Applicant : Mr. G. N. Patil

.....

931 CONT. PETITION NO. 609 OF 2016
IN FA/299/2006

VASANTRAO VISHWANATHRAO MANE AND ORS
VERSUS
K.R. KHONDRE AND ORS

...
Advocate for Petitioners : Mr. Pramod B Gapat
AGP for Respondent No. 1: Mr. S.S. Dande

.....

932 FIRST APPEAL NO. 2588 OF 2016

SHRINIVAS @ BALU JIVANRAO PATIL AND ANR
VERSUS
VANDANA DINKAR NAIKWADE AND ORS

...
Advocate for Appellants : Mr. Ravindra Vitthal Gore
AGP for Respondents No. 1 to 4 : Mr. B. N. Patil

.....

933 FIRST APPEAL NO. 3192 OF 2016
WITH CA/6789/2017 IN FA/3192/2016

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.
VERSUS
SUKHDEVISING KEHARSINGH SOKHI AND ORS

...
Advocate for Appellant : Mr. Sudhir V. Kulkarni

...

934 FIRST APPEAL NO. 4344 OF 2016

PRAVIN BHIMRAO CHAVAN
VERSUS
GURUPRASAD YADAV SHRIGANGA VARAN YADAV AND ORS

...

Advocate for Appellant : Mrs. Chaitali R. Kutti Choudhary

..
CORAM : K.K. SONAWANE, J.

DATED : 23RD NOVEMBER, 2017.

Order :-

1. The applicants/appellants have not taken the steps to secure the presence of unserved respondents.
2. In view of nature of the subject matter, by way of last opportunity applicants/appellants to take requisite steps to serve unserved respondents till 18th December, 2017. Failure to which the application/s/appeal/s shall stand dismissed as against unserved respondent without further reference to this Court.
3. Stand over to 18th December, 2017.

Sd./-

**[K. K. SONAWANE]
JUDGE**

MTK.