



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

937 FIRST APPEAL NO. 4344 OF 2016

PRAVIN BHIMRAO CHAVAN

VERSUS

GURUPRASAD YADAV SHRIGANGA VARAN YADAV AND ORS

....

Ms Chaitali Choudhary, Advocate for the Appellant

Mr. R. F. Totala, Advocate (thr. VC) for respondent No.3

....

CORAM : ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.

DATE : April 17, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. Ms Choudhary, the learned counsel assures to work out the matter on the next date.
2. Stand over to 09.06.2026.

[ABHAY S. WAGHWASE J.]

SMS